8/2.8/09 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/200 08 - 31 - 200	United States Patent and Trademark Office	
	RSHEET GOOD OLD	
	<u>Y</u> 3803.108	
To the Director of the U.S. Pat 103572425		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Jed Ludlow Keith Glass	Name: TDW Delaware, Inc.	
Rotti Giass	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 07/17/2009, 07/24/2009	Street Address: 1100 Market Street, Suite 780	
X Assignment ☐ Merger Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Wilmington	
Joint Research Agreement	State: DE	
Government Interest Assignment	Country:Zip:Zip	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/539,696 Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes XNo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Paul E. Rossler, Gable Gotwals	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	7. Total 100 (07 01 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	
	$\overline{\mathrm{X}}$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 100 West 5th Street, 10th Floor	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Tulsa	8. Payment Information	
State: <u>OK</u> Zip: <u>74103</u>		
Phone Number: (918) 595-4963	Devest Associat Number 501071	
Fax Number: (918) 595-4990	Deposit Account Number 501971	
Email Address: iplaw@gablelaw.com	Authorized User Name Gable Gotwals	
9. Signature:	August 25, 2009	
/ / Signature	Date	
Paul E. Rossler Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

 Name of convey 	ying party(ies):		
Jonath	han Warkentin	Paul Laurse	en
Additio	onal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	d? Yes X No	
	ess of receiving party(ies)		
	s:		
	State:		
Name and addr	ress of receiving party(ies)		
Internal Addres	ss:		
	: State:		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached	d? Yes 🗓 No	
	nber(s) or patent number(s):		
	t is being filed together with a new a		
A. Pa	atent Application No.(s)	B. Pa	atent No.(s)

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

This assignment of invention is effective immediately, and is between Jed Ludlow, Keith Glass, Jonathan Warkentin and Paul Laursen (individually and collectively, "the inventor") and TDW Delaware, Inc. ("TDW"), a Delaware corporation.

For good and valuable consideration, the inventor agrees to the following provisions.

1. BACKGROUND

- 1.1 The inventor has invented a SPEED CONTROL DRIVE SECTION WITH FAILSAFE VALVE ("the invention") and has made an application for a U.S. Patent on the invention.
- 1.2 TDW desires to obtain the entire interest in the subject matter of the invention for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries. This interest includes all rights to claim priority to the invention and any improvements made to the invention.
- 1.3 The inventor has not entered into any prior assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance of the invention that would conflict with the assignment to TDW.
- 1.4 The inventor acknowledges the receipt of good and valuable consideration from TDW in exchange for this assignment.

2. ASSIGNMENT

- 2.1 The inventor hereby assigns to TDW the entire interest in the invention including any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part applications, any and all foreign rights and all rights to claim priority to the invention and any improvements made to the invention.
- 2.2 The inventor shall not enter into any future assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance of the invention that would conflict with the assignment to TDW.

3. PATENT PROSECUTION, MAINTENANCE, AND LITIGATION

- 3.1 The inventor must, upon request by TDW or its successors and assigns, promptly provide facts and documents relating to the invention, including but not limited to instruments and affidavits required to prosecute the patent application and to issue and maintain the patent.
- 3.2 The inventor shall provide facts and testify as needed in any proceeding or litigation relating to the invention.

4. SIGNATURES

By signing this assignment of invention, I understand that it provides an assignment of the entire interest in the invention to:

TDW Delaware, Inc. 1100 Market Street, Suite 780 Wilmington, DE 19801 State of Formation: Delaware

{811932;}

Assignment of Invention-- page 1 of 3

By: Pu	(July			
JEDLUI	LOW			
1447 E. 12	200 S.			
Bountiful,	Utah 84010		0776	Notary Public
Citizenshi	p: United States			DENIECE YANCEY OMMISSION # 575870
	•			ly Commission Expires
			A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	June 13, 2012
STATE OF UTAR	¥.)	1810	STATE OF UTAH
) ss		
COUNTY OF $\underline{\lesssim}$	71+ Late)		
	_			
Jed Ludlow perso	nally appeared befor	re me this /7 to	lay of <u>July</u>	, 2009, and signed this
assignment of inve	ention and acknowled	dged that he voluntar	rily signed it.	
, and the same of				
1) 2000	Mancey			
Notary Public	\overline{J}			
•				
Commission No	575870	_ Commission Expi	res <u>flue 13, 2</u>	<u>01</u> 2
			1	
Ву:				
KEITH C	FLASS			
37 Luvern				
Toronto, (Ontario M3H 1R7 C	Canada		
Citizenshi	p: Canada			
Keith Glass pers	sonally appeared be			, in the province of
		tory), Canada, on _		, 2009, and
signed this assigni	nent of invention and	d acknowledged that	he voluntarily signed it.	
		and the last of th		•
Notary Public				
		_		
Commission No		Commission Expi	res	
Official Seal of N	otary Public			
	•			
		•		

{811932;}

Assignment of Invention-- page 2 of 3

By:			
JED LUDLOW		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
1447 E. 1200 S.			
Bountiful, Utah 84010			
Citizenship: United States			
Children of the Grands		·	
STATE OF UTAH)		
) ss		
COUNTY OF)		
Ted I redieve managements among a before		J E	2000 - 1-1- 14:
Jed Ludlow personally appeared before	ore me uns	day or	, 2009, and signed this
assignment of invention and acknowle	edged that he vo	luntarily signed it.	
Notary Public			
Commission No.	Commission	Exnires	
			A-4
2000 2000	-		
	And the second second		
Ву:		Tu 1 v	24, 2009
KEITH GLASS		- July	24, 2009
37 Luverne Avenue			
Toronto, Ontario M3H 1R7	Canada		
Citizenship: Canada			
·			
Keith Glass personally appeared b	pefore me in		(city) in the province of
Keith Glass personally appeared be province/terri	itory) Canada	on day of	2009 and
signed this assignment of invention an	id acknowledged	that he voluntarily si	gned it.
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	9 w
Notary Public			•
110449 1 40110			
Commission No.	_ Commission	Expires	
Official Seal of Notary Public			
Official Scal of Notary Public			

{811932;}

Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 3

ĸ,	

JONATHAN WARKENTIN
287 Cornelius Pky.
Toronto, Ontario M3K 1T6 Canada
Citizenship: Canada

Jonathan Warkentin personally appeared before me in (province/territory), Canada, on signed this assignment of invention and acknowledged that he v	(city), in the province of, 2009, and roluntarily signed it.
Notary Public	v
Commission No Commission Expires _	
Official Seal of Notary Public	
By: PAUL LAURSEN 34 Crossburn Drive North York, Ontario M3B 2Z2 Canada Citizenship: Canada Denma R	July 24, 2009
Paul Laursen personally appeared before me in (province/territory), Canada, on signed this assignment of invention and acknowledged that he ve	day of, 2009, and
organica and adorganical or invention and address reaged that he w	oranany dignou it.
Notary Public	
Commission No Commission Expires _	
Official Seal of Notary Public	

{811932;}

Assignment of Invention-page 3 of 3

July 17, 2009

PATENT REEL: 023160 FRAME: 0613

RECORDED: 08/13/2009